https://www.glasgow.gov.uk/media/21588/Glasgow-s-Strategic-Housing-Investment-Plan-Delivery-Programme-2026-27-to-2030-31/pdf/Holding_Document_cpcyz484r331.pdf?m=1758210585420

6.    Terms and Conditions 

6.1 The gross price shall be ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY-TWO 

THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING (£1,232,000), exclusive of Value Added Tax 
(VAT). The gross price includes both GCC and CPGI interests in the site. 

6.2 The net purchase price shall not be known until agreement of abnormal cost 

deductions with the purchaser.  The guaranteed minimum purchase price for the 
entire site shall be FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
POUNDS STERLING (£448,000), exclusive of VAT.  The apportionment shall be 
THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING 
(£398,000), to Glasgow City Council and FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS 
STERLING (£50,000) to CPGI. 

6.3 The remaining balance will be the sum, in pounds sterling, arrived at by applying 

the following formula:- 

6.4 Abnormal costs must be agreed, as being proper and reasonable on an open